Questions & Answers

(Q&A DEADLINE for new questions is October 6, 2025, 3:00pm EST)

#1

1. I am reaching out in regards to the courthouse security contract and wanted to know if this was going to be awarded to multiple companies or just one?

Answer: This Request for Proposals is anticipated to result in a single award. Although 2025-016 Part B, paragraph 14 reserves the right to award more than (1) Offeror to ensure that Work is completed in a timely manner, it has not previously been necessary.

2. Also I wanted to know if you honored certain certifications as part of the evaluation?

Answer: Please include any required certifications in your Proposal Response, Part D(3)(b), Personnel – Recruiting, Qualifying and Training.

Q&A #1 9/18/2025